operative document executed by the Financial Creditor and the 

Corporate Debtor, is relevant for adjudication in the present matter. 

27. The Second MOU dated 31.07.2017, executed between the parties, 

records at Clause 6:  

“6) Third Party has already paid 15,68,50,000/- (Fifteen Crore, 

Sixty Eight Lacs and fifty thousand only) to first party as advance 

on various dates towards this deal which first party acknowledges. 

Out of above amount 7,84,50,000 was paid in LDR Developers and 

7,84,00,000 paid in Ashrey Ventures Pvt. Ltd.”  

28. While the Corporate Debtor contends that these were investment